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WEST BAGBOROUGH PARISH COUNCIL 
Supporting Documentation 2014-2015 

 

Bank Reconciliation 31/03/2015 

Bank account 70873720. NatWest Bank plc 6212.98 

Unpresented cheque. 000625. Website Fees (25.00) 

Unpresented cheque. 000624. Som Comm Council (40.00) 

Closing Balance. (as shown in box 7 of annual audit) 6147.98 

Variation Notes for 2014/2015. 
Reference Section 2014 2015 Variance % Variance Explanation? 

A Annual Precept 5000 Nil 5000 100 Yes 

B Other receipts 5846 4260 1586 27% Yes 

C Staff Costs 700 700 Nil Nil No 

D Loans etc. Nil Nil Nil Nil No 

E Other payments 8669 6081 -2588 30% Yes 

Explanations for variances above. 
Reference Reason Amounts 

A Precept of £2500 for 2014-2015 paid in 03/14 by TDBC.  -5000 

B 

No VAT refund in 2015 
Nat West compensation. One off payment 
Council Tax Support Grant. (As per precept) 
Fiveways one off grant for BT box 
Avons & Somerset Police Grant for playpark 

-1728 
-200 
-408 
-250 

+1000 

E. 

Significant variations. 

Village Hall Grant. One off. 
Rent reduced. (Football field shut) 
Phone box maintenance 
Increased mtce of play park. Stout lane. Football Field. 
Purchase of new notice board. 

 
-4000 
-230 
-456 
+860 

+1070 

 Unexplained less than 15% YES 

Register of Assets as at 31/03/2015 
Description Acquisition Date Value in £ 

Jubillee Walk. OS7573 part of footpath to west of church. 1887 Gift. 

War Memorial Plot. (as trustee) ca1920 Gift 

Children’s playground 1972 450 

Playing field. OS5964 approx 3 acres. Acquisition was part of 
larger transaction. Actual value at time probably £5,400.  

1980 1,800 

Swings 1973 50 

Slide 1998 100 

Climbing structure, basket swing and play table 2012 7300 

Basketball Pitch 2002 200 

Ex BT Public Phone Box 2009 1 

Street Light 1988 250 

Set of gang mowers. (held by Cricket Club) 1989 50 

2xNotice Boards 1995 0 

Millennium Quilt 2002 Donated 

New large Notice Board (Village Hall) 2015 1070 

Reserves Council holds £6147 reserves. (Play park £1000 A&S Police). 

Borrowings There are no loans outstanding to the council as at 31/03/2015 

Leases WBCC. Rent receivable at £5.00 per annum. Expiry date 31/03/2021. 
Debts owing. None 

Tenancies None 

 
Signed. ....................................................................Parish Clerk  Date: 

Signed......................................................................Chair   Date 
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WEST BAGBOROUGH PARISH COUNCIL CASH BOOK RECORD. 
RECEIPTS. 01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015 

Date Detail Precept Grants VAT Refund Total 

08/07/2014 Somerset County Council. (Stout Lane)  400.00  400.00 

13/08/2014 Avon & Somerset Police (Play Park)  1000.00  1000.00 

15/08/2014 T. D B. C. Grounds Grant  2860.00  2860.00 

 Total Receipts Nil 4260 nil 4,260.00 

PAYMENTS. 01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015 

Date Detail 
Fees and 
Insurance 

Grants & 
Subs 

Agency 
Services 

Capital 
Purchases 

Rents 
VAT 
Paid. 

Total 
Payments 

09/05/2014 Tim Stanger for website 2014 0 0 25.00 0 0 0 25.00 

15/05/2014 Clerks Fees Apr-Oct 2014 (£350.00 gross) 300.80 0 0 0 0 0 300.80 

15/05/2014 HMRC PAYE for Clerk 49.20 0 0 0 0 0 49.20 

15/05/2014 Came & Co. Annual Insurance 278.95 0 0 0 0 0 278.95 

15/05/2014 Somerset Playing Fields Assoc. 2013-2014 0 10.00 0 0 0 0 10.00 

15/05/2104 Somerset Community Council. 2014-2015 0 35.00 0 0 0 0 35.00 

15/05/2014 MJ & MA King. Stout Lane for SCC. 2013-2014 0 0 400.00 0 0 80.00 480.00 

17/07/2014 SALC 2014-2015 0 81.31 0 0 0 0 81.31 

17/07/2014 Popham Village Hall  0 0 0 0 50.00 0 50.00 

17/07/2014 Moore Stephens. Audit Fees 100.00 0 0 0 0 20.00 120.00 

18/09/2014 Bagborough Cricket Club 0 900.00 0 0 0 0 900.00 

18/09/2014 West Bagborough PCC. (Burial Ground) 0 600.00 0 0 0 0 600.00 

18/09/2014 Play Inspection Co. 0 0 59.95 0 0 11.99 71.94 

18/09/2014 MJ & MA King. Stout Lane for WBPC 0 0 160.00 0 0 32.00 192.00 

18/09/2014 MJ & MA King. Playpark & Jubilee Walk 0 0 500.00 0 0 100.00 600.00 

18/09/2015 Annie Makepeace. Phone Box Photos 0 0 35.00 0 0 7.00 42.00 

19/11/2015 Nat West Bank. Deposit Box Charge 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 

20/11/2015 Somerset Playing Fields Assoc. 14-15 0 15.00 0 0 0 0 15.00 

20/11/2015 Clerks Fees. Oct14-Mar15. 300.80 0 0 0 0 0 300.80 

20/11/2015 HMRC PAYE for Clerk 49.20 0 0 0 0 0 49.20 

20/11/2015 MJ&MA King. Football Field 0 0 450.00 0 0 90.00 540.00 

15/01/2015 Notice IT. New notice board 0 0 0 1070.00 0 0 1070.00 

19/03/2015 Somerset Community Council. 2015-2016 0 40.00 0 0 0 0 40.00 

19/03/2015 Tim Stanger for website. 2015 0 0 25.00 0 0 0 25.00 

19/03/2015 HMRC Penalty Notice 400.00 0 0 0 0 0 400.00 

19/03/2015 MJ & MA King. Stout Lane for SCC 0 0 400.000 0 0 80.00 480.00 

Totals 1503.95 1681.31 2054.95 1070.00   50.00 420.99 6781.2 

Certified by the Parish Clerk that this is a true record of West Bagborough Parish Council account for 01/04/2014 to 31/03/2015 
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